505237448 12/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5284218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504998920

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NINGBO XINHAI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	05/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Name: XINHAI TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.	
Street Address: NO. 8 SOUTH YONGQING ROAD		
Internal Address:	CHONGSHOU TOWN	
City:	CIXI, NINGBO	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	D531355		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

Email: rakgun@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8/4482-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C Faber/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018

Total Attachments: 9

source=02349618#page1.tif

source=02349618#page2.tif

source=02349618#page3.tif

source=02349618#page4.tif

source=02349618#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 047788 FRAME: 0600

505237448



PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5045668**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NINGBO XINHAI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	05/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XINHAI TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 8 SOUTH YONGQING ROAD	
Internal Address:	CHONGSHOU TOWN	
City:	CIXI, NINGBO	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D531355	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(212) 382-0700

Email:

rakgun@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name:

OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1:

1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8/4482-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C Faber/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=02259502#page1.tif

source=02259502#page2.tif

source=02259502#page3.tif

VERIFICATION OF A TRANSLATION

I, the below named translator, hereby declare that:

My name and post office address are as stated below.

I am of competent knowledge in the art and conversant in both the English and Chinese languages. To the best of my knowledge and belief, I declare that this attached English translation is a true, correct and accurate English translation of the original Chinese Change of Name official Extract.

By: Ma Gua

Name: Mo GUO

Title: Manager of Patent Administration

Address: Jeekai & Partners

Floor 15A, Building No. 5, GTFC Plaza

9 Guang'an Road, Fengtai District

Beijing 100055

Peoples Republic of China

Date: December 13, 2018

02349407.1

Recordation of a Change for Limited Liability Company

Registration No.: 91330282MA282ET79N

		71540202IVIA202L170IV
Item	Before	After
Name	Ningbo Xinhai Electronic	Xinhai Technology
	Technology CO., LTD	Group Co., Ltd.
Address	No.8 South Yongqing Road,	
	Chongshou Town, Cixi, Ningbo,	
	China	
Representative	Xinhua Huang	
Registered	RMB 250,000,000	
Capital	·	
Туре	Privately-owned Limited Liability	
.76	Company	
Business	Research, development and	
scope	manufacturing of Lighter, Igniter,	
	Mold, Electrical accessory,	
!	Hardware fitting, Electronic	
	components, Plastic products;	
	Wholesale and Retail of Home	
	appliances, Lighter, Igniter, and	
	Mold. Import and export of products	
	and technologies on its own and as	
	agency, except for products or	
	technologies prohibited by country.	
Industry	Manufacture of household electrical	
industry .	cooling appliances	
Code	3851	
Period	2016-08-04 to 2066-08-03	
Shareholders	Name of the Shareholders	Identification No.
after the	Ningbo Xinhai Plastic Industry CO.,	91330282756267952T
change	LTD	
	Xinhua Huang	330222196309126617
Item for		
recordation		

Approved on May 08, 2017

Official stamp
CIXI Market Supervisory Authority
Comprehensive Archive Office

Seal for proving archives

Date: May 18, 2017

有限责任公司变更登记审核表

注册号/统一社会信用代码: 91330282MA282ET79N

Ţ	页 目	原登记事项		登记变更事项
4	名 称	宁波新海电子科技有限公司		新海科技樂团有限公司
1	主 所	慈溪市崇寿镇永清南路	8号	
、法	定代表人 姓名	黄新华		
ž	主册资本	25000 万元人民币元		
2	公司类型	私营有限责任公司(自 控股或私营性质企业的		<u> </u>
经	唐 祐 闱	打火机、点火枪、模具器配件、五金配件、电件、塑料制品、文具的制造:家用电器、打火点火枪、模具的批发、自性和代理货物和技术出口,但国家限定经营出口,但可的货物或技术	已子发、 以写的成 等的或禁	
	「属行业	家用制冷电器具制造		
行	业代码	3851		
营	业期限	2016-08-04 至 2066-08-	03	至
	股东或发起	3人姓名或者名称	,	证照号码
	all a little that the block to the board of the board of the board of the block to the board of the block to the board of		282756267952T	
更后股	黄新华			2196309126617
成 东情			······································	****
况				
备	案事项			

核准日期2017年5月8日



Recordation of a Change for Limited Liability Company

Registration No.: 91330282MA282ET79N

Item	Before	After
Name	Ningbo Xinhai Electronic	Xinhai Technology
	Technology CO., LTD	Group Co., Ltd.
Address	No.8 South Yongqing Road,	
	Chongshou Town, Cixi, Ningbo,	
	China	
Representative		
Registered	RMB 250,000,000	
Capital		
Туре	Privately-owned Limited Liability	
	Company	
Business	Research, development and	
scope	manufacturing of Lighter, Igniter,	
	Mold, Electrical accessory,	
	Hardware fitting, Electronic	
	components, Plastic products;	
	Wholesale and Retail of Home	
	appliances, Lighter, Igniter, and	
	Mold. Import and export of products	
	and technologies on its own and as	
	agency, except for products or	
	technologies prohibited by country.	
Industry	Manufacture of household electrical	
	cooling appliances	
Code	3851	
Period	2016-08-04 to 2066-08-03	Identification No.
Shareholders	Name of the Shareholders	identification No.
after the	Ningbo Xinhai Plastic Industry CO.,	91330282756267952T
change	LTD	
	Xinhua Huang	330222196309126617
-		
Item for		
recordation		

Approved on May 08, 2017

Official stamp
CIXI Market Supervisory Authority
Comprehensive Archive Office

Seal for proving archives

Date: May 18, 2017

有限责任公司变更登记审核表

注册号/统一社会信用代码: 91330282MA282ET79N

项	E	原登记事项		र्थके देना कोई स्ट िक्टा क्या कर	
				登记变更事项	
名	称	宁波新海电子科技有限		新海科技集团有限公司	
住	所	慈溪市崇寿镇永清南路	8号		
	代表人 生名	黄新华			
注册	予资本	25000 万元人民币元			
公司	了类型	私营有限责任公司(自 控股或私营性质企业拉		-	
经营	荒 用	打火机、点火枪、模具 器配件、五金配件、电 件、塑料制品、文具的 制造;家模具的批发、 自性和代理货物和技术 自性和代理家限定或 出口,但国家货物或经 出口,也的货物	子发、《华的政		
所 履	行业	家用制冷电器具制造			
行业	代码	3851			
业营	期限	2016-08-04 至 2066-08-03		至	
	股东或发起	东或发起人姓名或者名称		证照号码	
学疗				282756267952T	
更后 黄新	折华	33022		2196309126617	
版 东情 				``	
备案事项					

核准日期プリプ年5月8日



PATENT REEL: 047788 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 07/11/2018